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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:868
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2013
NON RELEASE OF FUNDS
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether District Rural Development Agency has received any complaints regarding schemes lying incomplete due to non-release of funds in Lakshadweep;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and (

(c) if not, the details of amount spent on various rural development schemes including SGSY, MGNREGA, NRLM during the last three years and current year by Lakshadweep Administration?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISITRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(a) & (b) The Union Territory of Lakshadweep Administration has not received any complaints regarding Schemes incomplete due to non release of fund in Lakshadweep.

(b) Details of amount spent on various rural development Schemes such as Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA), Swaranjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY)/ National Rural Livelihood Mission (NRLM) during the last three years as follows:-

   (Rs. In Lakhs)
Sl. No. Schemes Year
   2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14
1 MGNREGA   306.00 302.59 179.91 10.00
2 SGSY/NRLM 5.80 17.40  12.20  0.00
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